Advance Data Sheet
August 1997
NH050x-LP Series Power Modules:
5 Vdc Input; 1.5 Vdc to 3.3 Vdc Output; 15 A
The NH050x-LP Power Modules use advanced, surface-mount
technology and deliver high-quality, compact, dc-dc conver-
sion at an economical price.
Applications

Tolerances: x.xx mm ± 0.13 mm (x.xxx in. ± 0.005 in.).
8-1176(C).c
Ordering Information
Please contact your Tyco Electronics Account Manager or Field Application Engineer For pricing and availability.
Pin Function Pin Function
J1 - 1 Remote ON/OFF J2 - 1 SENSE(–)
J1 - 2 PARALLEL J2 - 2 SENSE(+)
J1 - 3 TRIM J2 - 3 VOUT
J1 - 4 GND J2 - 4 VOUT
J1 - 5 SYNC IN J2 - 5 VOUT
J1 - 6 SYNC OUT J2 - 6 VOUT
J1 - 7 GND J2 - 7 GND
J1 - 8 VIN J2 - 8 GND
J1 - 9 VIN
J1 - 10 VIN
Input Voltage Output Voltage Output Power Device Code Comcode
5 V 1.5 V 22.5 W NH050M-LP TBD
5 V 1.8 V 27 W NH050S1R8-LP TBD
5 V 2.5 V 37.5 W NH050G-LP TBD
5 V 3.3 V 50 W NH050F-LP 108013715
45.72 (1.800)
76.7 (3.02) MAX
14
5 8 6 5